TAI-TECH P 1
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimensions
A
B
C
E

5. Specification
Part Number Inductance
L0 A(uH) ±20%
Heat Rating
Current DC
Irms ( A )
Saturation
Current DC
I sat ( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
TMPA2313SPV-1R0MN-D 1.00 70.0 60.0 0.80 0.95
TMPA2313SPV-1R5MN-D 1.50 62 52 1.0 1.15
TMPA2313SPV-2R2MN-D 2.20 58 48 1.05 1.25
TMPA2313SPV-3R3MN-D 3.30 49 41 1.5 1.75
TMPA2313SPV-4R7MN-D 4.70 47 38 1.9 2.2
TMPA2313SPV-6R8MN-D 6.80 40 36 2.7 3.1
TMPA2313SPV-100MN-D 10.0 33 28 3.8 4.15
TMPA2313SPV-220MN-D 22.0 22 15 9.2 11
TMPA2313SPV-330MN-D 33.0 19 12 13.5 15.4
TMPA2313SPV-470MN-D 47.0 17 12 17.3 20.8
TMPA2313SPV-680MN-D 68.0 14 12 26.2 29.5
TMPA2313SPV-820MN-D 82.0 12 9.0 31 34.2
TMPA2313SPV-101MN-D 100 11 9.0 36 40
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : L: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER.